CONSTRUCTION NOTES  (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
All CONSTRUCTION TO TO

AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISCICTION. THESE REGUIREMENTS
ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MiNIMM SPECIFICATIONS. ONT.
RES, 33212 - 2012 0BG,

ROOF COMSTRUCTION (*SEE OBC 9.19.)

PROTECTION To EXTEND 900mm (5'-0") FROM EDSE OF
ROOF AND MIN. 300mm (127 BEYOND INNER FACE OF
EXTERICR MALL, 38xB4q (2'4") TRUISS BRACING @ 1B830mm
{B'=0") ot AT BOTTOM CHORD. PREFIN, ALUM.
EAVESTROUSH, FASCIA, RML & VENTED SCFFIT, PROVIDE
ICE & WATER SHIELD To ALL ROOF / MALL SURFACES
SUSCEFTIELE TO DAMMING, ROCE SHEATHING To BE
FASTEMED 150 (B%) co. ALONS EDSES § INTERMEDIATE
SUPPORTS MHEN TRUSSES SPACED SREATER THAN 408
(&%), ATTIC VENTILATION 1,300 OF INSULATED CEILINS
AREA HITH 500 AT EAVES,

FrAME WaLL DIJNETRLIETI-DN 12°x6"

FER B.EV.AT% HK&-‘ ﬂ'ﬂ') YERTICAL HOOD H.FRIHE
APPROVED SHEATHING PAFER, 116" 0SB, EXTERIOR
SHEATHING. 380040 (27367 STUDS & 400t (6% O.C.
WAPPROVED DIASONAL HWALL BRACZINS, RS 387 (R22)
IHSULATION AND APPROVED WAPOUR BARRIER AND
APPROVED CONT. AIR BARRIER, 13mm (I/2°) INT. DRTIHALL
FINISH.

5 \BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2'x6"
{4°) FACE BRICKE. 2%5mm (17) AR SPACE,

2B Temm (/8% Tx0.03%) SALY. METAL TIES @
40cmm (16%) oo, HORIZONTAL &00mm (24°) oo, VERTICAL,
AFPROVED SHEATHING PAFER, 116" 058, EXTERIOR
SHEATHING. 3Bxl40 (2°x6") STUDS @ 400mm (I6°) oc.
FUAPPROVED DIAGOMAL WALL BRACING, RS| 357 (R22)
AND AFFRONED

COURSE AND OWVER OFEMINGS. PROVIDE BASE
FLASHING UP MM, IS0mm (6°) BEHIND BUILDNS PAPER.

34 \STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (2'x6")
TUCCE CLADDING STSTEM CONFIRMING TO oBCA 11142
4 928 THAT EMPLOT A MINMUM Bmm (1/47) DRAINASE
CAVITT BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINASE
TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED AS PER MANFACTURERS
SFECIFICATION ON 25mm (1% MINIMUH EXTRUIDED OR
EXPANDED RISID INSULATION, AFFROVED SHEATHING
PAPER, 76" 058, EXTERIOR SHEATHING, 3840 (26"
STUDS @ 400mm (167 oo, WAPPROVED DIAGCHAL HALL
BRACING, RS| 357 (R22) INSUL. APPROVED VAPCUR
BARRIER AND AFFRONVED CONT. AIR BARRIER, 3mm (1/2°)
INT. PRYWALL FINISH, STUCCE To BE MIN200Gmm (B
ABOVE FINISH SRADE.

INTERIOR STUD PARTITIONS

[*SEe OBC 9.23.10.&9.23.11.)

BEARINS PARTITION 38udd (2%4”) & 400mm (167 oc.
FOR 2 STOREYS AND 300mm (12%) oc. FOR 3 STORETYTS.
HON-BEARING PARTITIONS 38x89 (2°x4%) @ 600mm (247
L. PROVIDE 38xB4 (2%4") BOTTOM PLATE AND
288uBA (2-2%4") TOP FLATE. 13mm (1/2%) INTERIOR
DRYHALL BOTH SIDES OF STUD, PROVIDE 28xi40 (2°x6%)
STUDSFLATES WHERE MOTED.

{ 5 :FIZILIND#.T?EIN WALL/FOOTINGS!

(*SEE OBC 9.15.3 & 9.15.4.)

MIN. 200mm (B°) POURED CONC. FDTHL HALL S+Pa
HITH BITUMENOUS DAMPROGFING AND
LATER. MIN. 480x155 (19°%6") CONTIN. KEYED

CONC. FT6. BRACE FOUNDATION WALL PRIOR TO

BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINSS SHALL REST ON NATURAL

NDISTURBED SOIL WITH MINMUM BEARING CAPACITT OF

glmmiﬁpﬂlmmﬂ
= |

sHall BE VERILAED BY Soil ENes. LEpoC]~

WEEPING TILE {* SEE OBC 5.14.3.)

wm (4°) DA, FEEPINGS TILE I50mm (67 CRUSHED STONE
CWER AND ARCUND WEEF NS TILES.

BASEMENT SLAB (*Sge OBO 9.16.]
B (27) MIN. 25MPa (S3600ps] CONC., 5L A5 ON . Swm
(4") COARSE GRANMILAR FILL, OR I5MPa (220004 SONC.
HITH DAMPROCTING BELOW SLAB,

WooD SUBFLOORS _ (*See OBC 6.23.14. & 5.30.2.)
(S/4°) T46 SUBFLOOR UNDER SRORND FLOCE FIMISH
FLOCR. l&6mm (5/8% T84S SUBFLOOR UNDER SECOMD
FLOOR FINISH FLOOR. |6mm (5/8") PANEL-TYPE
UNDERLAYT FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION, &mm (1/47)
PANEL-TYPE UNDERLAY UNDER RESILIENT & PAR L.°T

ROOF INSULATION (*See 5B12 - 2.1.1.2.A & 2.1.1.7)

2l 05T RB0) ROOF MEULATION AND AFFROVED
VAPOUR BARRIER, Bmm (5/8% INT. DRTHALL FINISH OR
APFROVED EGLAL.

G\ALL STAIRS/EXTERIOR STAIRS (*SEE 0BG 9.8.7)
1 RiSE 360 AeT
MM,

B

=240 (B-/4%
MM, TREAL =25 (3-147)
MAM, MOSING =25 07
MM, HEADROCH =G50 (B57)
RAIL @ LANDING =900 (2117
FAIL @ STAIR sBES (W07 TOo G965 (327
MK STAIR WIDTH =BE0 (2107
FOR. CURVED STAIRS
MIN. AN, FUH = 200 (8%
MM, RN = 50 (87

(*SEE OBC 9.8.8.)
MARHI [G0mm

= O¢0mm  (2-11%) ML
= KFiGmm  (3'-6%) MK,

SiLL PLATE {*See OBC 9.23.6 & 9.23.7.)
(24" SILL PLATE WTH 3mm (1/2°) DIA ANCHOR

BOLTS 200mm (8°) LONG, BEMBEDDED MM, I00mm (47) INTO
CONG. @ 2400mm (T'-10% o.c. CAULKING OR 25 (%) MIM.
MINERAL WOOL BETHEEN PLATE AND TOP OF FDTH. IWALL.
USE MORTAR TO LEVEL SILL PLATE WHEN REGUIRED,

BASEMENT INSULATIONM (*See 020 12.3.)

FOLNDATION MWALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE
NSULATED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR To
HOT MORE THAN [52mm (6°) ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR
OF THE BASEMENT AND MOT LESS THAN 50mm (27) TO THE
SLAB,

FOUNDATION WALL INSULATION SHALL BE MINIMUM RS,
352 (R20) BLANKET INSULATION, APFROVED WAPCUR
BARRIER, DAMPROCFING WBLDS. PAPER BETWEEN THE
FDTH. AND INSUL.

::1 4} BASEMENT BEEARING STUD PARTITION

13

(*SeEe OBC 9.23.10.)

3884 (2°x4") STUDS @400mm (16°) o.c. 38xhd (2 4") SILL
FLATE M DAMPROOFING MATERIAL, 3mm (1/2°) DA
ARCHOR. BOLTS 200mm (8% LONS, BMBEDDED HiN. 100mm
14%) INTG CONG. @ 2400mm (T-10%) 0. (4°) HSH CONG.
CURB ON 305x155 (12%6%) CONC, FOOTING, ADD HORIZ.
BLOCKING AT MID-HEISHT IF WALL 15 UNFINISHED,

STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN {* SE£ OBC $.17.3.)

15 f3-1/2"] DIA_ x 4.1Bmm (1B8] STL. COL. PITH
BOxIS0xd Smm (B"x6%3/8") STL. TOF & BOTToM FLATE.

STEEL COLUMN (* SEE UBC 9.17.3.]

!5 B-1727 DIA. x 4.7Bmm (B8] STL. COLUMM WITH
IoCnel OO Amm (444" STEEL TOF ¢ BOTTOM PLATE.
FIELD WELD BOTTOM PLATE TO 250xI00I2 Smm
("4 xl/2%) BASE PLATE /W 2-18mm (I/2" DIA. x 3O0mm
(12°) LOWE x SOmm (27) HOOK ANCHORS,

16 MNiB WaLLS (* SEE OBC 9.23.8.)
POCKET OR 200200 (B'xB") POURED CONCRETE
MIB MALLS, MINIMUM BEARING 90mm (3-1/27

STEEL BEAM STRAPPING (* SEE OBC 9.23.4.3.(3)(c)

38 (1M2) CONTINUIOUS MOOD STRAFPNG BOTH SIDES
OF STEEL BEAM.
{*SeEE OBL 9.16.-

GARAGE SLAB _1*8

e 4"} 32MPa (- CONC, SLAB HWITH 5-84 AR
ENTRAINMENT ON OFT. 100 (4°) COARSE SRANULAR FILL
WITH COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATIVE
FILL. SLOFE TO FRONT I MM

INTERIOR GARAGE WALLS & DEILING

(*SEE OBC 9.10.9.16.)

Bmm (V2°) STPEUM BOARD ON HALL AND CEILINS
BETWEEN HOUSE AND SARASE, RSI 387 (R22) TN WALLS,

RSl 546 (R31) IN CEILING. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS
SAS THEHT,

17

19

"’ZEI\" GARAGE DDOR GASPROOFING

N/ (*SEE OBC 9.10.13.15.)

POOR AND FRAME SASPROOFING, DOOR BRIFFED WITH
ZELF CLOSING DEVICE AND HEATHER. STRIPFING,

EXTERIOR STER— Mky . 2 BISELS ol PRECAST

{*5EE EIEE-‘g.E.B.Z. 2.8.9.3 & 9.8.10.)
PREC,\ST STEP OR WD, STEP RHERE NOT
EXPOSED TO WEATHER MAX, RISE 200mm (1-1/8°);

MIMIMUM TREAD 25Cmm (9-1/2")

DRYER VENT {*See 0BC &.2.3.8.171)

PED DRYER EXHAUST VENTED 10 EXTERIOR. USE
I00CTm (4°) DIA. SMOOTH HALL VENT PIPE.

23 ATTIC ACCESS (*SEe OBC 9.19.2.)
ATTIC ACCESS HATOH 54500 (22%28°) WITH
HEATHERSTRIFFING. RSl 546 (R3) RISID INSULATION

FIREPLACE CHIMNEYS (*0BC 9.21.7)
OP OF FIREPLACE CHIMNET SHALL BE di5mm (30"

ABOVE THE HISHEST POINT AT MHICH IT COMES IN
CONTALT HITH THE ROOF AND &10mm (2'-0") ABCOWVE THE
ROOF SURFACE WITHIN A HORIZ, DISTANCE OF 3050mm
(lc'-G"%) FROM THE CHIMNET.

LiNEN CLOSET
4+ SHELVES MIN. 35Cmm (14°) DEEP,

<2 E}MEEHANIBAL ExHAUST
(*See OBC 9.32.3.5, 9.32.3.10.)

MECHAMICAL ExHAUST FAN VENTED T EXTERICR

27 STEEL BEARING PLATE FOR MaSONRY WALLS
& (1% 1"5/B") STL. PLATE FOR STL BEAMS

AND 2802802 (111 =172") STL. PLATE FOR WOOD
BEAMS BEARING ON CONC. BLOCKE PARTTHALL,
ANCHORED W 2-19mm (3/4%) <200mm (87 LONGS SALV.
ANCHORS MWITHIN SCLID BLOCK COURSE. LEVEL MWITH
HOM=SHRINE, SROUT,

25

CLass 'B' VENT .
LC. RATED CLASS "B° VENT &lomm (2'-0°) ABOVE THE
POINT IH CONTACLT WITH THE ROOF FOR SLOPES F TO
A2, REFER TO THE ONTARIO &A% UTILIZATION CODE.

28

WOOD BASEMENT POST {*0BC 9.17.4.]
40 (3-2'%6") BUILT-UP POST ON METAL BASE SHOE

ANCHORED TO CONC. WITH 127 (/2% DIA. BOLT ON

406408203 (16716 L") CONC, FOOTING,

29

STEP FOOTINGS (*0BC 9.15.3.9.)

N, HORIZ, STEP = &l0mm (24°). MAX. VERT. STES =
ElCmm (24%)

40

SiLaB ON GRADE (*See OBC 9.16.-)

Ioomm (47) 32MPa (4640psl) COMC, SLAB WITH 5-86 AIR
ENTRAINMENT ON OFT. 100 (4% COARSE SRAMNILAR FILL
HITH COMPALZTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED MATIVE
FILL. REINFORCED W/ &gl diaq MESH PLACED NEAR
MID-DEPTH OF SLAB,

DIRECT EENT FURNACE
RECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 900mm (36") FROM

AMRE&LATMMNMH:“}MFIH.M
FROM ALL CPENINGS, EXHAUST 4 INTAKE WENTS. HRY

INTAKE TO BE A MiIN, OF 1830mm (6'-0") FROM ALL
EXHAUST TERMINALS. REFER TO &AS5 UTILIZATION CODE.

31

DIREET "ul"ENT EAS FIREPL.hBE

mﬂﬂ'} WWMIEWMHN_M
REFER TO SAS UTILIZATION CODE

JOIST STRAPPING & BRIDGING (*See OBC 23.9.4.)
ALL FLOCR JOISTS TC BE BRIDSED WITH 38x38 (227
CROSS BRACING OR SOLID BLOCKING @ZI00mm (&'-117)
.. MAK, 964 (1%x3%) @2100mm (6'-11") o.c. INLESS A
PANEL TTPE CEILING FINISH 1S APPLIED.

34

E)(F"DEED BUILDING FAEE {* SEE I:IBI:‘J 10.15.)
G"WLEE-W% H-EEELHIHFEHETNEEIE-
LESS THAN 12M (3-11%) WHERE THE LIMITING DISTANCE IS
LESS THAM B00mm (I'-II") THE EXPOSING FACE SHALL BE
CLAD M NON-COMBUSTABLE HATERIAL,

CoLp CELLAR PORCH SLaB (* Seg OBC 9.40.)

MAX. Z5C0mm (B8°-2°) PORCH DEPTH, 125mm (5°) 32Mpa
(540 pall CONG. SLAB HITH 5-808 AR ENTRAINSENT.
REINF, HITH |O0M BARS 200mm (B°) o.c. EACH AT IN
BOTTOM THIRD oF SLAB, ANCHORED M PERIMETER FDTN.
HALLS W &loxBI0 (24°%24%) 10M 8600mm (24") oc.
DOWELS, SLOPE SLAB MM, 1L.0% FROM DOOR. SLAB TO
HAVE A MIN, TSmm (3%) BEARINS OH FDTH. WALLS.,
PROVIDE (ML) LINTELS OVER CELLAR DOOR.

36

FDTH. WALL REDUCTION IN THICKMNESS

[*SEE OBC 9.15.4.7.]

EOTH. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN 90mm
(3-1/2") THICK. TO A MAX. DEPTH OF 660mm (267 FOR 8°
FOTH. WALL. 10" FDTH. WALL WHEN RECUCSTION 1N
THICHESS 1S SREATER THAN 26° FDTH, HALL SHALL B2
TIED TQ THE FACING MATERIAL MTH METAL TIES SPACED
200mm (Bo.c. VERTICALLY AND 900mm (B&%0.c.
HORIZEGNTALLY. FILL SPACE BETHEEN WALL AND FACING
SOLID WITH MORTAR

{EE>DDH¥EWDHAL ROOF FRAMING

(*SeEE OBC 9.23.4.2.11)]

FOR MAR, 2240mem (T'=4") SPAN, 38w (2%d4") RAFTERS
e400mm (16%) oc. FOR MAX. 3530mm (11'-T°) SPAN,

Afnd 40 (2467 RAFTERS @400mm (6% os. RIDSE
BOARD TO BE Simm (27 DEEPER. 38x3d (2"x4") COLLAR
TIES AT MIDSPANS. CEILING JOISTS TO BE 38x84 (2"x4")
S400mm (16%) os. FOR MAX, 2830mm (9'-3°) SPAN ¢
2ol 40 [2°:46%) 8 400 (16") oo, FOR MAX, 4450mm (14'-7%)
SPAN. RAFTERS FOR BUILT-UP ROOF TO BE 38x89 (2°x4")
SE00TM (24°) oo, WITH A 28B4 (2°x4°) CENTER POST TO
THE TRUSS BELOW, LATERALLY BRACED 81800mm (&'
o, VERTICALLY.

TWO STOREY VOLUME SPACES

FOoR A MAXIMUM S490mm (180" HEIGHT, PROVIDE
2-38ul40 (2-2"wab") CONTINICUS STUCS @300mm (12°) oc.
FOR BRICE. AND 400mm (16°) oo, FOR SIDING. PROVIDE
SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETHEEN STUDS @1220mm (4'-07)
o6, VERT. 116" EXT. PLYHOODR.

E‘.KF'EIEED FLOOR TO Ele-:mnn (*se12-2.1.1.2.4)
FROVIDE RSl 5,4¢mau nﬂuﬂmmwvm
BARRIER AND AR BARRIER, FINISHED
SOFFIT.

ARTYWALLS

39

RATED FAR
TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.

EXTERIOR WALLS FOR WALK-OUT CONDITION
RIOR DASEMENT STUD WALL TO BE S8wxi4omm

(26"} STUDS @400mm (16°) oc. MATCH FLOOR JOIST

SPACING HEN PARALEL WITH FLOOR JOISTS.

SMOKE ALARM {*0BC 9.10.19)
ITHH C-ELLINS UNITS, SUFFICIENT SHOE ALARMS SHALL
BE INSTALLED S THAT,
a. THERE |5 AT LEAST ONE SHMOEE ALARM INSTALLED OM
EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENTS AND
. ON ANY STORET OF A DHELLING UNIT CONTAINING
SLEFPING ROOMS, A SMOKE ALARM IS INSTALLED,
& INEMHH..HIHEW‘.W
2. N A LOCATION BETHEEN THE SLEEFINS ROOMS
AND THE REMAINDER OF THE STORET , AND IF THE
SLEFPING ROOMS ARE SERVED BT A HALLWAT,
THE SMOEE ALARM SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE
HALL AT,

. REFER TO

A SHOKE ALARM SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SISHNALING
COMPONENT CONFORMING TO THE REQUIREMENTS N 1253,
(LISHT, COLOR AND PULSE CHARACTERISTIC) OF NFPA T2,
"MATICHAL FIRE ALARM AND SIGHALING CODE"

A SHOKE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED N CONFORMANCE
HWITH CANAULC-S553, “INSTALLATION OF SMOKE ALARMS®.

SHMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON OR NEAR THE
CEILING.

EAHBDN MDNDXIDE ALARM
E P EURNING APPLIANGE |5 NSTALLED M A

EIME oF REHDE'J'HN. OCCUPANCT, A CARBOMW

HMOMNOXIDE AL ARM SHALL BE INSTALLED TO EACH

S| EEPING AREA [N THE SUITE.

THE CARBON MOMOXIDE ALARM SHAL]

a. BE PERMAMNENTLY COMMECTED TO AN ELECTRICAL
CIRCUIT AND SHALL HAVE NO DISCOMNEST SHITCH
BETHEEN THE OVERCURRENT DEVICE AND THE
CARECH

MONOXIDE ALARM,
b. BE ERQUIFFED WITH AN ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE WITHIN
BEDROOMS WHEN THE INTERVENING DOORS ARE
CLOSED, WHERE LOCATED ADJACENT TO A SLEEFING

(*08C 9.33.4.)

2 UL 2034, "SINSLE AND MULTIPLE STATION
CARBON MOMOXIDE ALARMS"

F-h -rf_ ‘VF‘_&D

P s

WINDOWE -
CAMADA ZOME C

{1} MiniMuM BEDROOM WiNDOW
AT LEAST ¢ ]
TO HAVE MIN. O 35m2 (3.8 SAFT) INCBSTRUCTED SLAZFD
OFENABLE ~REA WITH MIN. CLEAR WIDTH OF 38Cmm (1-37)
SLASS ARL- NOT MORE THAN MR OF SROSS

PERIFHERA! WALL AREA
MAXIMUM U-VALUE ©28

(*0BC 9.9.10.1.)

BUILDING SERVICES DIVISION These drawings have been reviewed i £ k. D~ ¥ T T A HE >
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You are required to notify the Inspection Section == e f r— 7 A4 f 1 = N T
of the fellowing Construction Stages: S — 1]“’ OBC 20125B-12 = "Ir_'://\ ' L N [ 4 5 !
= FOOTINGS (PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF COMNCRFTE) - e .I'l
*  BUILDING SEWERS (LATERALS)
* WATER SERVICE PIPE (LATERALY)
* FOUNDATION {(PRIOR 10 BACKFILL)
* BUILDING DRAINS (UNDER SLAB)
= PLUMBING ROUGH-IN
* HVAC ROUGH-IN
*  AIR BARRIER (PRIOR TO EXTERIOR CLADINNG)
* STRUCTURAL FRAMING (EXTERIOR CLADDING
COMPLETEDD)
g T AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV.
= SOLID FUEL BURNING A ANCES
= OCCUPANCY PERMIT SROUND FLOOR AREA = 2925 Sq.Ft
Windaow / skyliglht Jelass - el i =
BUILINNG INSPECTION LINE: 905 7715465 (24 HE) :\T;; 1;)!?1; J}:ﬁ}; ch:l; T‘%; I:;ji{{{{”ﬂ SECOND FLOOR AREA ch 3505 E.q_ Ft.
= A MINIMUM NOTICE OF 2 BUSINESS DAYS I5 REQUIRFD Ciross l'l‘['}i}l!'li['lé._’_ arda = f_z _‘,:l _; -‘-1"_)' TOTAL FLGOR A'REﬁ = &m &I’. Ft.
;;‘13: AN INSPECTION MAY BE REFUSED IF PERMIT DOCUMENTS & Gross wall area = @00, 'f'-gll.ll.f:r =91317| 5q. ?i,.,
=i BUILDING PERMIT ARE NOT ON SITE %% = _f-" g, | ST FLOOR. OFPEN AREA s |& Sq. Ft.
OTHER INSPECTION INFORMATION 1S ON THE BACK OF THE 2ZND FLOOR OFPEN AREA = (2l S4. FL
._i- .I.T BLUITLIING PERMIT ADD TO‘TAL :I N AREIA'E; = zq Sq_ F't__
: 8 = ADD FIN. BAGEMENT AREA | = 32 S5q. Ft.
— GROSS FLOOR AREA = &780| S5q. Ft.
j i £24.88| S5q. M.
GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE | = 2925 Sq. Ft.
il APAS: RICHMOND 1L - BUILDING DIVISION SARAGE COVERAGE /AREA| = d08| Sq. Ft.
! | TOTAL COVERASE W/ PORCH = 3437| 5q. Ft.
;8 J . =| 3e576| 5q. m.
v /7K DATE: #f’#’ Vo0t TOTAL COVERAGE WO PORCH | = 3833 552 =3
T_'.r- - E ‘_ f : PERM[:'Nn.i}ZL}L“ Lf/;_,a plis) ff) = 356.10| Sq. m.
1 et T _I H i i | = ALL CONSTRUCTION AL COMP "
= I E I— .] L % E:' | - ONTARIO BUILDIM CH A A A . 1‘_\.F'|l|_\;r[.ll|:£|;j|_ﬁ{|gial E
= IR RN == STATUTORY REGULATION'. [ HF RE VIEWED DOCUMENTS
: g Elg A MUST BE Ki 91 b AT ALL TIMES,
:Irl_r :' T | =T 1 j‘_ BUTLDJNL’.!NHPI TICHM L INE, 905-771 S465 [211 HR}
thiad 1l EH HHHH BUILDING. INGUIi: - | INF - 905-771-8810 AVIGNON 3 ELEV COMPLIANCE PACKAGE ‘Al"
O O FJ nE -
= . : e ; | i | : -
TR i H ELEVATION | WALL FT | WALL MT* |OPENING FT* | OPENING MT* | PERCENTAGE
i i = i - i
T i i S ROt | 145515 | I1Bllo | 26968 2505 379 %
_] ;ﬁﬂ i L4 E |I BT e LEFTﬁtDE k4312 | B40T 13067 1214 9.05 %
1 [ i iy e aea RGHTSDE | 149071 | 138.44 8252 161 554 %
REAR 1491.80 l 6646 353 | 359 | 2496 %
] _— i t
TOTAL 665|368 62012 | &16.10 Bl.45 1312 %

STABILITY OF NarrOw (20425
& TaLL (+30) Houses

=) A
TO RESIST WIND LOADING PN INGER, ZONSTRUCTION. STRIP FOOTINGS -
FURTHER RECOMMENDATIONS. .

IREDUCE THE FOUNDATION WALL SILL PLATE ANCHOR
BOLT SPACING FROM 2400mm oc. (T-10% TO 1220mm oc.
(4'-0") FOR STANDARD CONDITIONS.

£° FOUNDATION WALLD
20°xB" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS W 2-15M REBARS “OR 90 KPa
BELOW FOUNDATION HALLS,

SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12°
QL. BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS,
FROVIDE | ROW BRIDSING FOR SPANS OF
5'-T, 2 ROWS FOR SPANS SGREATER THAN T

ZJUSE 95mm (3/8") THICK PLYIWOOD OR WAFERBOARD FOR
THE EXTERIOR HWALL SHEATHING.,

(2) Winpow GuUARDS (*0BC 9.8,8,1(61

A GUARD & REGUIRED WHERE Trie 10 OF THE FINDGH
SILL IS Loc. TED LESS THAN 480mm (1'-6") ABOVE FIN
FLOGR AL THE CHSTANGE FROM THE FIN. FLOOR TO THE
ADIACENT SRADE IS SREATER THAN 1B00mm (511"

GEMERAL:
(1] MECHANI..L VENTILATION
TO []

AR CHANSES PER HOUR AVERASED OWVER 24 HOURS,
SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS,

{2) RaNFORCEMENT FOrR GraB BARS (*DBC 9.5.2.3.)
] STUD WALLS
BARS SHALL BE INSTALLED ADIACENT TO WATER
CLOSETS AND SHOWER OF BATHTUBE 1N MAIN BATHRISOM,
SEE DETAIL ON PASE I,

LUMBER:
1JALL TUMBER SHALL DE SPRUCE-PINE-TIR No.l62 SRADE,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2JLIMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE
SPRUCE-FINE-FIR Ho.l# 2 SRADE PRESSURE TREATED OR
CEDAR, UNLESS HOTED OTHERMISE.

BJALL BEAMS, SIRDER TRUSSES, AND METAL HANSER
CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING ROOF FRAMING TO BE
DESIGHED ¢ CERTIFIED BY TRUSS MAMUFACTURER.

4JLVL BEAMS SHALL BE 2.0 ﬁﬂﬂm'l MM, HAIL
EACH PLY OF LVL IWITH 89mm (3-1/2°%) LONS COMMON
HIRE NAILLS @300mm (12°) oo, STASSERED N 2 ROWS
FOR 184, 240, & 300mm (1-1/4"8-1/2°1-1/B") DEPTHS AND
51':‘455'5?153‘ “ 3 ROWS FOR SGREATER DEFTHS AND FOR
4 PLY MEME =5 ADRD 1V2° (13mm) DA, SALYANITED
BOLTS BOLTED AT MID-DEFTH OF BEAM & 915mm
F-ooc,

SIFROVIDE TOF MOUNT BEAM HANGERS FOR ALL LvL BEAM
TO BEAM CONNECTIONS INLESS NOTED OTHERMISE,

&JPROVIDE METAL JOIST HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS AND
BULIT-UP MoOD MEMBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BUILT-UP
HoOD MEMBERS,

TIHOOD FRAMING NOT TREATED WITH A WoOD
PRESERVATIVE, [N CONTACT MWITH CONCRETE, SHALL BE
SEFARATED FROM THE CONE. BT AT LEAST 2mil.
POLTETHYLENE FILM, No50 (45lcs) ROLL ROOFING OR.
OTHER. DAMPROOFING MATERIAL, EXCEPT HHERE THE
HOOD MEMBER 1S AT LEAST I50mm (67) ABCVE THE

STEEL,

STRUCTURAL STEEL AND HOLLGH STRUGTURAL SECTIONS
SHALL CONFORM TO CANCSA-G40-21 GRADE 350,

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO COA-G30-18M
SRADE SO0/

3JTO STIFFEN THE STRUGTURE N TRANSYERSE GIRECTION

USE 9.5mm (2/8" THICK PLYIWOOD NAILED TO THE
INTERIOR. PARTITICNS ON EACH FLOOR FOR A MINIMUM 2
INTERIOR PARTITION HALLS ON BOTH SIDES AND
FERFENDICULAR TO THE LONS WALLS,

BRICK VEMEER LINTELS

MLl = 2-1/2%3-172" /4", (0aAswb oL) + 2-2"xB" SPR. No 2

WL2 & 4%3-1/2%5N6°L (I00xaoxB.0L) + 2-2%5" SPR. o2

LS = 55312506 (I25x00=8.0L)  + 2-2%I0" SPR. No2
PLS = 6 xS=L2" Bl (ISOxGoxI0.0L) + 2-2°%12° SPR. No2
HLE = 6%4%3/5 L (I50xICoIOA) + 2-2'%12" SPR. No2
PLE = 5°%3-1/2%5N6°L (125x90x800) + 2-2"xI2° SPR. Mo 2
WL = 5% 3=1/2%S06"L (1Z5xdoxB0L)  + 3-2"x0" SPR. No2
LB = 55%3-[/25%SNE°L (1I25xa0xB.0L) + 3-2%12" SPR. No2

LY = 43 L (IBORI00RICOL)  + 3-2%I2" SPR. No2

WOOoD LINTELS AND BEAMS

WEl = 2-2'%5" SPR. No2Z  [2-S0wlb4 SPR. No2)
WB2 = B-2"«8" SPFR. No2 (3-38x|B4 SPR. Ho2)
HES = 2-2%I0" SPR. Ne2 (2-38x235 SPR. No2)
B4 = 320" SPR. No2 (3-38x235 SPR. No2)
KBS & 2-2°%12° SPR. No2 (2-38:286 SPR. Hol)
WBE = 3-2'wI2° SPR. No2 (3-38x286 SPR. No2)
WET = 5=-2"I2" SPR. No2 (5-38x3286 SPR. No2)
BBl = 4-2°I0" SPR. No.2 (4-38x235 SPR. No2)
BIZ= 4-2'%I2" SFR, No2 (4-38x256& SPR. No2)

Loose STEEL LINTELS

O = /22 %/ 4'L. moeaowe.oln)
L2 = 4°%S=/2%56"L 100xB0HS.oL)
L2 = 5%3-/2%S06"L 12%xdomd ol
L4 = p5%3-1/2%3/BL (15O
LS = p"xd"x3/B"L AS0xI0oxI0 .ol

LE o 7438 ATsxiooxo.on

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER [LVL) BEAMS

LVLIA = |- 3/4" x T /4" 145184}
LwLl = 2-] 344" x T 144" 2—45xlt4)
LvlZ = 3 3/4° x 7 1/4" S-45x184)
LVLE = 4 3/4" x T 1/4° (4-45x184)
LvL4A = -1 B/4° x 9 V2" (-45=240
LYL4 = 2- 3/4" x 9 /2" @-45x240)
LvlSs = 3= 34" x 4 112" S-45x240)
LVLSA = 4-| 3/4" x 9 /2" t4-45x24
LVLEA = |-l 3/4° x || T/B" 0-45=300)
LVLE = 2- 34" x || T/2"° 2-45x300)
LwL7 = 3~ 3/4° x Il /8" @-45x300)
LYLTA = 4= 3/4% x || TB" 4-45a300
LYLE = 2<] 3/4" x |47 2-45x356)
Lvld = 3~ 34" x 14" S—-45u356)
LVLIZ = 2-1 B/4" x IB° 2-45x458)

2 FOUHDATION HALLS
23" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINSS W/ 2-15i4 REBARS FOR 90 KPa
BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS,

ASSUME THE LARGER FOOTING SIZE
WHEN TWO CONDITIONS APPLY

ASSIUMED |20 EPa (1B pal) SOIL BEARING CAPALITY OR 90 KPa
ENSINEERED SOIL FILL, T BE VERIFIELR ON SITE.

REFER TO ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAMWINGS FOR
ALL ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION

REFER TO FLOCOR FRAMING SHOF DRAKINGS

FOR ENSINEERED FRAMING LATOUTS

PAD FOOTINGS

90 EPa ENGINEERED Fill, SOl
Fl = 4242 CONCRETE PAD  Fl = 48°x48° " CONCRETE PAD
F2 = 26 "x36" CONCRETEPAD Fim CONCRETE PADY
P CONCRETE PAD F3 = 3434 CONCRETE PAD

Fed = 244%24
F5 = I"6"xE" CONCRETE PAD  F5 = |18°%xIB

D 120 E%aﬂﬂﬁwmmﬁﬂmmﬂm
%mb UNISUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART)

HHEN WENEER CUT IS5 SREATER THAN 26" A 10" POURED COMNC.
FDTH, HALL IS REGQUIRED.

HMAXIMUM HEISHT OF HALL FOR THIS DETAIL 15

2-2%E" STUD HALL NAILED TOGETHER AND
SPACED @12" 0L, FULL HT &/ SoLID
BLOCKEING 4'-0" 0.5, YERTICAL AND 716"
EXT. PLYWROOD SHEATHING.

-|+u-+

AN BN R

"y I

ALL SARASE SLABS, PORCH SLABS, STAIRS (EXPOSED CONC.
FLAT WORED TO BE 32 MPa WITH -8 AR ENTRAITMENT

BRICK VENEER LINTELS

WL = 3-1/2%3-1/2%/4°L MoudOui.0l) + 2-2"=8° SPR. No2
HL2 = 4%3-1/2°5A6"L d00xAonB.0L) + 2-2°xB" SPR. No2
HL3 = 53112516 A25x90x=B8.0L) + 2-2°kI0" SPR. No2
HLA = B"3-/23/B°L ASOAcxIOOL) + 2-2%12" SPR. No 2
HLS = & 4B L (IBOxIOOXIC.OL) « 2-2%%12° SPR. No2

HLE = 5312500 L 125x90uB.0L) + 2-2"x12" SPR. No2
LT = 5%3-1/2°56°L 125:90xB.0L) + 2-2%I0" SPFR. No 2
HLE = 5"%x3-/2"%56"L (28xQ0mB.0L) + 3-2"=|2" SPR. Hol
WL = &%d"xI/BL (A50xI0oxI0.OL) + 3-2%2" SPR. No2

Wooo LINTELS AND BEaMS

2-2'xB" STUD WALL NAILED TOSETHER AND
SPACED 812" OL. FULL HT &AW SoLID

Bl OCKNG 40" oL, VERTICAL AND T/8*
EXT. PLYHOOLD SHEATHING,

o

""t‘tur

FOR STRUCTURE OMNLY

-./l‘l]"ﬁ'.-.\:_:'ll:f'«.:-'" i-.
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(LAY ar= an9n
AT 20 LUl

Per:

1. '-ISSI.I-ED Fl}R PERMIT

REVISIONS

desig

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this

f, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Requined unises desion hu.lmt under Division C, Subsscion 3.2 5 of the bulding code

Bl = 2-2%A8" SPFR. Hol2 (2-38xI84 SFR. No2) SPPORTED STEEL :
WB2 = 3-2'%A" SPR. No.2 (3-38xI84 SPR. No2) ANELE IF TO IF-T".
WES = 2-2%0" SPR. No2 @-28%235 SER. Np2) OTHERMISE TO BE VIKAS GALIAR 28770
HB4 = 3-2"%10" SFR, No2 (3-38235 SPR, No ) REVIESED B NAME o BIGNATURE BCIN
WBS = 2-2"x|2° SPR. No2 2-38x2P6 SFR. Nol) ENGINEER.
WBE = 3-2%|2" SPR. No 2 B-38:286 SPR. No2
RBI = 4o SPR N3 (- Bonams S Nos
| = 420" f
o T LR TR S W GENNERAL NOTES & DETAILS
LAMIMATED VENEER LUMBER (LYL) BEAMS BRICKS {Amedtnad o)
LVLIA = -] 384" % T E‘ {148 By STONE L S FROJECT MAME B ALTR' O
LvLl = 2-1 3/4° x T /4" 2-45x154) VEREER
LVLZ = 3= 3/4" x T 1/4" S3-45x184)
LVLS = 41 3/4" x 7 /4" @d—45x84) ‘35__‘.
LVLAA = 1| 3/4° x 9 /2° 1-45x240) ‘
Lyl = 2- 3/4° x 9 I/2° @2-45x2240) ’ LoT AREA
VIS = B-| 3/4" x 4 /2" S-45x240) 72 7782
LWLSA = 4= 34" w 9 /2" fd—45u 3400 "
LVLEA = |-l 34" x [I VB" f—45x300) IRVERTED
Lvié = 2-1 3/4° x || /8" 2-45x800) SN
LYLT = 31 3/4" x |l /8" S-45x300 (O )
LVLTA = 4-1 374" x || B (4-45x300) STEEL ARSLE [ PAGE NO.
LVLBA = I-] 3/4" x 14" D-45:356) NOV 2017
LvLEe = 2-1 3/4° x 4" (2 -45.354)
VLG = 3=| 3/4" x |4" S-45xT56) m FOALE e =1"-0"
LvLio = 2-1 3/4" x 18" S=-45x456) BRICKS B TO =T,
Loose STEEL LINTELS STOME OTHERAISE TO Y VG
Ll = 3-U2%3 U2 /4"L [0xI0x6.0L) BY B 3
L2 = 4"%3-1/2%E/16°L 100wa0xB.0L) o
L3 = 5%3-1/2%SN6"L A25x80xB.0L) )
L4 = &%3-1/2°3EL N50=90=I10.00L) INVERTED STEEL 04-14-01
L5 = 5x4"x3/B"L A50X00%I0.0L) ANSLE DETAIL
Lé = o4 B (1TSS o) Region Desicn Ine.
DOOR SCHEDULE Cl = 4"84°K104° HSS, W 10°XI0°X1/2" BEARING B700 Dufferin 5L l E:‘ :ION
FLATE 4 4 - 3/4" DIA, ANCHOR BOLTS -
EE | G2 =PI 55, W IZXZ X2 BEARNG - ESIGN
| | 2= | 08" -y INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR (416) 736-+096 N
la | ¢ | &2 &0t INSULATED FRONT DOORS
¥ . " - MOMENT CONMECTION BEAM/COULMN = 35 C
2 | 7o | &0 B-g* WOOD § ELAGS DOOR. .
3 |78 | 6t8" o' EXTERIOR 5.AB DOOR khim Tou (308 o8-t
4 | 7o | 6-e s INTERIOR. SLAB DOOR
5 | gt BB B INTERIOR. SLAB DOOR. Contractor sholl check ol
& | 220 | 68 B-0* INTERIOR SLAB DOOR B % o 900 ‘ o Gmenaions ond slevatlons
1| re | ot &-c* INTERIOR. SLAB DOOR. SEP ISR = T 9 -
/] F e
= I . i A
AVIGNON 3 3
NS | B GREENYORK
COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1 —— HOMES ——
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STL COL. 0300mm (12] oo EACH HAY I BoTToM THIRD - -
et crwmwm_rgmmﬁm | L5 ! 5
0. DOVELS, SLOPE SLAB MK, 1O FROM oo COWCRETE STAIRS - . C
DOOR. SLAB T HAVE A M Tom (37 e : 4
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7 EXTERIOR WALKUP STAIRS DETAILS

CONHECT DRAIN
TO STORM SEWER

SECTION
ECOTING

oM @ 24" 0.
DOWELS

24°XE" POURED CONC. FOOTING, ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDHISTURBED SOIL

OR COMPACTED SRANULAR FILL.,
N EETE

MINIMAM COMPRESSIVE STRENSTH OF 32 MPa (4650 pal) @ 28 DAYS W 5% TO 8% AIR

ENTRAINMENT,

EXIERIOR STAIRS
T TR RISE MAXIMUM
& 174" FUN MINIMM
9 1/4" TREAD MINIMUM

(HSAATION
FOR INSULATION VALLE ¢ VARPOUR BARRIER LOCATION REFER TO NOTE 13 OF STANDARD

NOTES.
EETAINING HALL

10" POURED CONCRETE W/ NO REINFORCING REGUIRED FOR WALL HEIGHTS TO A MAX, OF 4-T°,
PROVIDE I5M VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT @ 16" 0.5, AND I5M HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT &
24* 05, FOR WALL HEISHTS TO T-0". RETAINING WALL TO RESIST LATERAL DESIGN LOADS AS

PER CBL DIVISION B SECTION 4.15.6.
CUARDDS

6" HIGH WHERE DISTANCE FROM GRADE TO BOTTOM OF WALKOUT EXCERDS 5'-11" 2%i1° FoR

LESSER HEMSHTS. MAXIMRM 4" BETWEEN VERTICAL PICKETS.

&
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410" (3.0m) MAX. AS PER OBLC. TABLE 41542A
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" FLOORTO FLOOR HEIGHTS |, —
| FIN, FIRST ——- T
FLOOR 0 @ |
58 3
. o) o |
.-
5
ilﬁ | |
R E |
|3 5
L |
B wly |8 I8
Q » 'E'gE =B
E: o EI§ 3§
| Nig A
*E T2 ano Jie
3 B3 vix vix
N Ep"t d g
T dls [
| |
FIM. I

L
Lo o

14" TJ JoisTS

e ———

9-6" (2490 m]

FLOOR TO FLOOR HEIGHT

 CONCRETE POUR FOUNDATION
SCALE: 3/4'=

T

Per:

Y OF RICHMOND HILL
BUILDING SERVICES DIVISION

Y
V' A 0N
Al 40 2\..!1,.&-

RECEIVED

'SEP 2 5 201

AVIGNON 3
COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1"

STRUDET INC.

FOR STRUCTURE OMLY

REVISIONS

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibifity for this
design, and has the and meets the requirements set
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Fequined unisas muwmmc.musmhmﬂm

VIKAS 28770
MNAME ] SIGNATURE BCIN
BASEMENT PLAN
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